## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 691 by Representative Broadwater

| I AMENDMENT NO. | 1 |
|-----------------|---|
|-----------------|---|

- 2 On page 2, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- 3 "(1) "Athlete" means an individual designated as such by the board, an
- 4 <u>educational institution, a professional athletic organization, or other board-approved</u>
- 5 <u>organization who participates in an athletic activity sponsored by such institution or</u>
- 6 <u>organization.</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT</u> NO. 2
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, delete "(1)" and insert "(2)"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 10 On page 2, line 5, delete "R.S. 37:3306" and insert "R.S. 37:3306.1"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 8, after "athletes" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line and
- delete line 9
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete line 11 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "organizations or other board sanctioned organization. In carrying out these"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 18, after "American" delete "Committee" and insert "Sports Organization"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 20, delete "National High School Athletic Association" and insert "National
- 25 Federation of State High School Associations"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 27 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "(4)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 2, deletes line 24 and 25 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

| 1<br>2         | "(5) "BOC" means the National Athletic Trainers' Association Board of Certification, Inc. or its successor."   |
|----------------|--|
| 3              | AMENDMENT NO. 12   |
| 4              | On page 2, line 26, change "(5)" to "(6)" and change "or" to "of"  |
| 5              | AMENDMENT NO. 13   |
| 6              | On page 2, line 27, after "or" and before "successor" insert "its"   |
| 7              | AMENDMENT NO. 14   |
| 8              | On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, change "(6)" to"(7)"   |
| 9              | AMENDMENT NO. 15   |
| 10             | On page 3, line 1, change "(7)" to"(8)" and delete "assessment and"  |
| 11             | AMENDMENT NO. 16   |
| 12             | On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, insert "general"  |
| 13             | AMENDMENT NO. 17   |
| 14             | On page 3, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:   |
| 15<br>16       | "by the American Red Cross, and the American Heart Association, and or protocol"   |
| 17             | AMENDMENT NO. 18   |
| 18             | On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, change "(8)" to"(9)"  |
| 19             | AMENDMENT NO. 19   |
| 20             | On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "(9)" to"(10)"  |
| 21             | AMENDMENT NO. 20   |
| 22             | On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, change "(10)" to"(11)"   |
| 23             | AMENDMENT NO. 21   |
| 24             | On page 3, at the beginning of line 26, change "(11)" to"(12)"   |
| 25             | AMENDMENT NO. 22   |
| 26<br>27       | On page 6, at the beginning of line 9, delete " $\underline{National\ Athletic\ Trainers\ Association}$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $\underline{BOC}$ "             |
| 28             | AMENDMENT NO. 23   |
| 29             | On page 6, delete lines 17 through 21 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:  |
| 30<br>31<br>32 | "(2) After a period of one year from the effective date of this Subsection, no athletic trainer shall be licensed pursuant to the provisions of R.S. 37:3306.1(B)(1)." |

Page 2 of 3

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 2 On page 7, line 4, after "Chapter" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 4 On page 7, at the beginning of line 5, delete "issued pursuant to R.S. 37:3306.1(B),"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 26</u>
- 6 On page 8, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 7 "(8) Demonstrates cognitive or clinical incompetency."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 9 On page 8, at the end of line 21, insert "or"